

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated March
- 2 2, 2023, page 1, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 3 Page 1 of the report, line 3, strike "Page" and substitute "Amend printed
- 4 bill, page".
- 5 Page 3 of the bill, line 21, strike "AN EMPLOYER OR".
- 6 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 5 through 7 and substitute "12, A
- 7 PHYSICIAN GROUP, OR A CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER."."
- 8 Page 1 of the report, line 10, strike "'A COLLABORATING EMPLOYER," and
- 9 substitute "'AN EMPLOYER, CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER,".
- 10 Page 7 of the bill, lines 8 and 9, strike "AN EMPLOYER OR".
- 11 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 14 through 16.
- 12 Page 1 of the report, line 18, strike "(e)" and substitute "(d)".
- 13 Page 8 of the bill, line 9, strike "AN EMPLOYER" and substitute "A CHIEF
- 14 MEDICAL OFFICER".
- 15 Page 8 of the bill, line 23, strike "OR A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
- 16 EMPLOYER" and substitute "PHYSICIAN GROUP, OR CHIEF MEDICAL
- 17 OFFICER".
- 18 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 14 through 17 and substitute:
- 19 "Page 9 of the bill, line 26, strike "PHYSICIAN OR EMPLOYER" and
- 20 substitute "PHYSICIAN, PHYSICIAN GROUP, OR CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER".
- 21 Page 10 of the bill, line 5, strike "PHYSICIAN OR EMPLOYER" and substitute
- 22 "PHYSICIAN, PHYSICIAN GROUP, OR CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER".".
- 23 Page 10 of the bill, line 16, strike "PHYSICIAN OR EMPLOYER" and
- 24 substitute "PHYSICIAN, PHYSICIAN GROUP, OR CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER".
- 25 Page 2 of the report, strike line 18 and substitute: "Page 10, lines 25 and
- 26 26, strike "THREE THOUSAND PRACTICE HOURS," and substitute "THE
- 27 NUMBER OF PRACTICE HOURS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2) OF

1 THIS SECTION,"."

** **